
PROPOSED AGENDA 
 

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON                                                                              APRIL 6, 2020 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES                                                         REGULAR WORK SESSION MEETING 
4363 BUNO ROAD                                       6:30 P.M. 
BRIGHTON, MI 48114                                        (810) 229.0560 
 

Board Packets are available on our website: www.brightontwp.com.  The Charter Township of Brighton will provide 
necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed 
materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting.  Individuals should contact 
the Charter Township of Brighton by writing or contacting: Township Manager, 4363 Buno Road, Brighton, 
Michigan 48114. Telephone: (810) 229.0550. 
 

SPECIAL NOTICE: Due to Governor Whitmer’s Stay Home Stay Safe Executive Order and to 
Minimize the Spread of COVID-19, this meeting will be held electronically. 
See instructions below for participating in this ZOOM video conference 

 
A. CALL TO ORDER 

 B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 C. ROLL CALL 

D. CALL TO THE PUBLIC 
 E. CONSENT AGENDA   

1. Approval of Agenda 
2. Bills 

a. FYE March 31, 2020 
b. April 6, 2020 

 
F. BUSINESS 

1. DISCUSSION – Future Meeting Discussion COVID-19 Implications 
 

G. CALL TO THE PUBLIC 
H. ADJOURNMENT 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL PERSONS TO PARTICIPATE 

To Join Zoom Meeting: 
Click link: https://zoom.us/j/250211985  
Meeting ID: 250 211 985 

One tap mobile 
+19292056099,,206739997# US (New York) 
+13126266799,,206739997# US (Chicago) 

Dial by your location 
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
+1 253 215 8782 US 
+1 301 715 8592 US 
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 

Meeting ID: 250 211 985 
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/j/250211985 

Michigan Relay is a communications system that allows hearing persons and deaf, hard of hearing, or 
speech-impaired persons to communicate by telephone. Users may reach Michigan Relay by dialing 7-1-1 
and then connection with Zoom conference number above. There is no additional charge to use this 
service. Please contact Manager@brightontwp.com with any other requests for accommodations. Public 
comments can also be submitted by email clerk@brightontwp.com to be shared with the Board. 











CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON

INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT
FYE BILLS 3-31-20

Date: 03/31/2020
Time: 11:11am

Page: 5

Fund!DeptlAcct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

101-265-974.000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Dept: 299 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES
101-299-804.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES

COMCAST 50918 INTERNET/CABLE

101-299-827.000 LEGAL
FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH
HARRIS & LITERSKI
HARRIS & LITERSKI
VARNUM RIDDERING SCHMIDT
VARNUM RIDDERING SCHMIDT

101-299-853.000 TELEPHONE
CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC 5887429 TELEPHONE

101-299-861.000 GAS AND OIL
WEX BANK 64378566 FUEL

101-299-931.000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
KON ICA MINOLTA ALBIN 9006562531 COPIER METER/MAINTENANCE

26,950.30

Dept: 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT
101-336-921 .000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS

Dept: 400 PLANNING
101-400-716.000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

BLUE CARE NETWORK 50937 HEALTH INSURANCE- APRIL

101-400-717.000 LIFE INSURANCE
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CO 50941 LIFE/DISABILITY INS

101-400-719.000 DISABILITY INS
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CO

Total Dept. FIRE DEPARTMENT: 40.09

101-265-930.000 BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
ORKIN 195003292 EXTERMINATOR
SERVICEPRO TWP-NOV2O1 9 CLEANING SERVICE- NOVEMBER
SERVICEPRO T\NP-DEC2O19 CLEANING SERVICE- DECEMBER
SERVICEPRO TWP-JAN2O2O CLEAN ING SERVICE-JANUARY
SERVICEPRO TWP-FE82020 CLEANING SERVICE-FEBRUARY
SHERMAN HEATING & COOLING 7935 A/C SERVICE ISSUE

101-265-931.000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
STATE SOFT WATER LLC 5102 WATER SOFTENER- MARCH

K LOG 20-300906-1 CONFERENCE ROOM TABLES

34184
34189
34189
34189
34189
34190

03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020

03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31(2020
03/31(2020
03/31/2020

82.43
575.00
575.00
575.00
575.00
350.00

2,732.43

34194 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 35.00

35.00

34162 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 3,952.32

3,952.32

Total Dept. TOWNSHIP HALLIGROUNDS: 11,562.00

34105 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 215.98

215.98

COLLETT DUMP LEGAL SERVICES 34143 03/31/2020 03/31/2020
200595 LEGAL SERVICES 34152 03/31/2020 03/31/2020
200594 LEGAL SERVICES 34152 03/31/2020 03/31/2020

50890 VERIZON CELL TOWER MATTER 34206 03/31/2020 03/31/2020
1094508 LEGAL SERVICES-METRO ACT 34206 03/31/2020 03/31/2020

1,700.00
300.00

5,399.17
19,448.63

102.50

34104 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 114.93

114.93

34114 03/20/202 0 03/20/2020 18.37

18.37

34169 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 16.47

16.47

Total Dept. OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES: 27,316.05

34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 40.09

40.09

34101 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 1,276.82

1,276.82

34100 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 16.91

16.91

50941 LIFE/DISABILITY INS 34100 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 75.56



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT Date: 03/31/2020
FYE BILLS 3-31-20 lme: 11:11 am

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON Page: 6

Fund/DeptlAcct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

75.56
101-400-727.000 SUPPLIES

PETTY CASH 50932 REIMBURSE PETTY CASH 34111 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 70.45

70.45
101-400-803.000 CONTRACTED-SPEC IAL PROJECTS

GRAPHIC SCIENCES, INC 0151479-IN DOCUMENT SCANNING-5 BOXES 34150 03/31/2020 03/31)2020 1,848.85

1,848.85
101-400-873.000 MILEAGE/TRAVEL

PETTY CASH 50932 REIMBURSE PETTY CASH 34111 03/20/2020 03/20)2020 18.75

18.75
101-400-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

STAPLES 3442997726 FILE CABINET- ASSESSING 34193 03/31/2020 03(31)2020 996.50

996.50

Total Dept. PLANNING: 4,303.84
Dept: 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT
101-412-716.000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

BLUE CARE NETWORK 50937 HEALTH INSURANCE-APRIL 34101 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 154.77

154.77
101-412-717.000 LIFE INSURANCE

AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CO 50941 LIFE/DISABILITY INS 34100 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 2.05

2.05
101-412-719.000 DISABILITY INS

AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CO 50941 LIFE/DISABILITY INS 34100 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 9.16

9.16

Total Dept. CODE ENFORCEMENT: 165.98
Dept: 426 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
101-426-920.000 UTILITIES

DTE 50944 UTILITIES 34107 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 7.28
DTE 50945 UTILITIES 34108 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 27.16
DTE 50946 UTILITIES 34134 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 21.58

56.02
101-426-935.000 TORNADO SIREN REPAIR

WEST SHORE SERVICES, INC 27221 ANNUALTORNADOSIREN INSP 34211 03/31/2020 03)31/2020 3,400.00

3,400.00

Total Dept. EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS: 3,456.02

Total Fund GENERAL FUND: 75,779.98

Fund: 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
Dept: 000
212-000-716.000 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

BLUE CARE NETWORK 50937 HEALTH INSURANCE-APRIL 34101 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 116.07

116.07
212-000-717.000 LIFE INSURANCE

AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CO 50941 LIFE/DISABILITY INS 34100 03(20/2020 03/20/2020 1.54

1.54
21 2-000-719.000 DISABILITY INS

AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS, CO 50941 LIFE/DISABILITY INS 34100 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 6.87

6.87



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON

INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT
FYE BILLS 3 31-20

Page: 7

FundlDeptlAcct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

Fund: 589 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE
Dept: 000
589-000-972.000 CAPITAL REPLACEMENT

KERR PUMP AND SUPPLY

Fund: 590 SEWER 0 & M FUND

Total Dept. 000: 124.48

Date: 03/31/2020
Time: 11:11am

Total Fund LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND: 124.48

199510 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP- WWTP 34165 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 16,610.00

16,610.00

Total Dept. 000: 16,610.00

Total Fund SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE: 16,610.00

1308 2621 HACKER RD RELOCATE 34200 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 4,190,00

4,190.00

50978 INTERFUND TRANSFER-POSTAGE 34122 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 63.60

63.60

Total Dept. 000: 4,253.60

34105 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 140.69

140.69

Total Dept. ADMINISTRATION: 140.69

34121 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 60.00
34157 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 3,248.00
34157 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 88.00

3,396.00

34104 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 14.21

14.21

34106 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 14.19
34108 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 3,006.90
34134 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 2,877.94
34109 03/20/2020 03/20/2020 5,376.23

11,275.26

34151 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 50.01

50.01

34116 03/31/2019 03/31/2019 6,051.89
34204 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 7,940.70
34204 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 5,033.70
34204 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 883.00

19,909.29

Dept: 000
590-000-203.000 NEW CONNECTIONS

TLS CONSTRUCTION LLC

590-000-214.000 DUE TO GENERAL FUND
BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP

Dept: 537 ADMINISTRATION
590-537-826.100 COMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES

COMCAST 50919 INTERNET

Dept: 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
590-540-804.400 CONTRACT SERVICES-NON ROUTINE

BRIGHTON ANALYTICAL INC 0320-112358 TESTING WWTP
INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATIVES, 25859 EXTRA SERVICES- FEBRUARY
INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATIVES, 25859 EXTRA SERVICES- FEBRUARY

590-540-853.000 TELEPHONE
CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC 5887429 TELEPHONE

590-540-920.000 UTILITIES
CONSUMERS ENERGY 50915 UTILITIES
DTE 50945 UTILITIES
DTE 50946 UTILITIES
DTE ENERGY 200282039455 UTILITIES- WWTP

590-540-930.100 BUILDING SECURITY ALARM
GUARDIAN ALARM SECURITY ALARM

590-540-931,000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
AQUIONICS, INC 0048440 PARTS TO REBUILD UV
UNITED RENTALS POWER & 178382406-001-DUp GENERATOR RENTAL
UNITED RENTALS POWER & 178382406-003 GENERATOR RENTAL
UNITED RENTALS POWER & 1783.82406-004 GENERATOR RENTAL ASSEMBLY &

590-540-936,000 COLLECTION SYS MAINT REPAIR



CUSTOM ELECTRIC SERVICE LLC
UIS SCADA, INC

INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT
FYE BILLS 3-31-20

1000 5883 KINYON 34129
530359876 SPENCER LIFT STATION DAMAGED 34202

03/31/2020 03/31/2020
03/31/2020 03/31/2020

Date: 03/31/2020
Time: 11:11am

Fund: 865 STREET LIGHTING FUND
Dept: 070 COUNTRY CLUB ANNEX LT
865-070-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY

Dept: 071 DONALD DRIVE LIGHT
865-071-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY

Dept: 072 BRANDYWINE FARMS LIGHT
865-072-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY

Dept: 073 HARVEST HILLS LIGHTS
865-073-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY

Dept: 074 GREENFIELD POINTE LIGHTS
865-074-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY

Dept: 075 BRIGHTON GARDENS
865-075-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY

200142040125 STREETLIGHTS

200142040125 STREETLIGHTS

200142040125 STREETLIGHTS

265.00

265.00

Total Dept. PARKLAWN SAD: 265.00

150,00

150.00

Total Dept. RIDGECREST S.A.D.: 150.00

Total Fund SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE: 415.00

Total Dept. COUNTRY CLUB ANNEX LT: 908.10

Total Dept. DONALD DRIVE LIGHT: 17.77

34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 55.10

55.10

Total Dept. BRANDYWINE FARMS LIGHT: 55.10

34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 55.10

55.10

Total Dept. HARVEST HILLS LIGHTS: 55.10

34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 55.10

55.10

Total Dept. GREENFIELD POINTE LIGHTS: 55.10

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON Page: 8

Fund/Dept/Acct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

255.00
740.61

995.61

Total Dept. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE: 35,640.38

Fund: 812 SAD ROAD MAINTENANCE
Dept: 031 PARKLAWN SAD
812-031-967.000 PROJECT COSTS

K B ROAD GRADING

Dept: 040 RIDGECREST S.A.D.

8 12-040-967.000 PROJECT COSTS
ELEVATION LANDSCAPE &

Total Fund SEWER 0 & M FUND: 40,034.67

8482 SAD-PARKLAWN SNOW PLOWING 34161 03/31/2020 03/31/2020

1234 SAD- RIDGECREST SNOW REMOVAL 34139 03/31/2020 03/31/2020

200142040125 STREETLIGHTS

200142040125 STREETLIGHTS

34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 908.10

908.10

34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 17.77

17.77

200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 71.10



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT
FYE BILLS 3-31-20 Date: 03/31/2020

Time: 11:11 am
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHON Page: 9

Fund/DeptlAcct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

71.10

Total Dept. BRIGHTON GARDENS: 71.10
Dept: 076 EAGLE HEIGHTS
865-076-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03131/2020 03/31/2020 29.78

29.78

Total Dept. EAGLE HEIGHTS: 29.78
Dept: 077 GREENFIELD SHORES 1-2-3-4 LOP
865-077-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 71.10

71.10

Total Dept. GREENFIELD SHORES 1-2-3-4 LOP: 71.10
Dept: 078 DE MARIA
865-078-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 29.78

29.78

Total Dept. DE MARIA: 29.78
Dept: 079 RAVENSWOOD LIGHTS
865-079-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 59.57

59.57

Total Dept RAVENSWOOD LIGHTS: 59.57
Dept: 080 MAPLE RIDGE SUB
865-080-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 29.78

29.78

Total Dept. MAPLE RIDGE SUB: 29.78
Dept: 081 ALGER PINES
865-081-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 55.10

55.10

Total Dept. ALGER PINES: 55.10
Dept: 082 SHENANDOAH
865-082-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34135 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 84.88

84.88

Total Dept. SHENANDOAH: 84.88
Dept: 084 SHENANDOAH POND HOMEOWNERS
865-084-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 28.16

28.16

Total Dept. SHENANDOAH POND HOMEOWNERS: 28.16
Deizt: 085 OAKS AT BEACH LAKE
865-085-921.000 STREET LIGHTING

DTE ENERGY 200142040125 STREETLIGHTS 34136 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 165.29

165.29



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT
EYE BILLS 3-31 -20 Date: 03/31/2020

Time: 11:11 am

Fund: 880 SAD AQUATICS
Dept: 550 WOODLAND LAKE AQUATIC
880-550-967.000 PROJECT COSTS

GRAPENTIEN/ANITp.j/
GRAPENTIEN/ANITN/

50925 SAD-OWL REIMBURSE EXPENSES
139858 SAD-OWL REIMBURSE EXPENSE

34148 03/31/2020 03/31/2020
34148 03/31/2020 03/31/2020

Total Dept. WOODLAND LAKE AQUATIC: 35.20

Total Fund SAD AQUATICS: 35.20

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON
Page: 10

FundlDeptlAcct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

Total Dept. OAKS AT BEACH LAKE: 165.29

Total Fund STREET LIGHTING FUND: 1,715.71

27.20
8.00

35.20

Grand Total: 134,715.04



BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
4/6/2020

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:
GENERAL FUNb $46,482.01
SEWER 0 & M $17,142.99
SPENCER SEWER bEET SERVICE $45,230.00

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO APPROVE $108,855.00



Vendor Approval Summary Report

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON

Vendor Name

BADER & SONS CO.

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP

DTE

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

ENVISION GROUP LLC

ES RI

GREEN FOR LIFE ENVIRONMENTAl

HARTLAND SENIOR ACTIVITY

IT. RIGHT INC.

INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATIVES

I.T.l., INC.

LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER

MUNICIPAL CONSULTING SERVICE

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY

LEGALSHIELD

USPS POSTAGE BY PHONE

Vendor Number

BADER

BRIGHTON T

DTE

DYKEMA

ENVISION G

ESRI

GREEN FOR

HARTLAN

IT RIGHT

INFRASTRUC

ITI INC

LIV CTY TR

MUNIC

OTIS ELEV

PRE-PAID L

USPS

Description

JOHN DEERE MOWER

QTRLY SEWER BILL

UTILITIES

LEGAL SERVICES

MASTER PLAN UPDATE

ARC/GIS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

RUBBISH REMOVAL- T~NSP HALL

2020-2021 ANNUAL AGREEMENT

ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT

0 & M WWTP - APRIL

REMOTE PHONE SET-UPS

SPENCER EXTENSION SEWER B

COMPENSATION STUDY

ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT

IDENTITY THEFT INS

POSTAGE

Check Amount

3,998.20

186.50

7.10

585.00

1,890.00

700.00

118.99

4,000.00

24,000.00

17,090.00

112.02

45,230.00

4,500.00

4,372.44

64.75

2,000.00

Dale: 04/02/2020
Time: 12:07 pm
Page:

Hand Check Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BOT 4-6-20

Grand Total: 108,855.00 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT Date: 04/02/2020
BOT 4-6-20 Time: 12:20 pm

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON Page: 1

Fund/Dept/Acct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept: 000
101-000-084.336 DUE FROM FIRE AUTHORITY

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP 50991 QTRLY SEWER BILL 34215 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 84.80

84.50

TctaI Dept. 000: 84.80
Dept: 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD
101-101-818,000 CONSULTING

MUNICIPAL CONSULTING SERVICES BT-3 COMPENSATION STUDY 34227 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 4500.00

4,500.00

Total Dept. LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD: 4,500.00
Dept: 285 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS
101-265-730.000 POSTAGE

USPS POSTAGE BY PHONE 50983 POSTAGE 34229 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 2,000.00

2,000.00
101-265-931.000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY CNA05008420 ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT 34228 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 4372.44

4,372.44
101-265-932.000 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

BADER & SONS CO. 874130 JOHN DEERE MOWER 34214 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 3,998.20
GREEN FOR LIFE ENVIRONMENTAL 0043620477 RUBBISH REMOVAL- TWSP HALL 34220 04106/2020 04/06/2020 66.00

4,064.20

Totat-Dept-TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS. 1O43L64-
Dept: 299 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES
101-299-804.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES

IT. RIGHT INC. 20163677 ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT 34222 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 24,000.00

24,000.00
101-299-811.200 IDENTITY THEFT INSURANCE

LEGALSHIELD 50981 IDENTITY THEFT INS 34225 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 64.75

64.75
101-299-826.100 COMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES

ESRI 93805193 ARC/GIS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 34219 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 700.00

700.00
101-299-853.000 TELEPHONE

TI., INC. 0300723 REMOTE PHONE SET-UPS 34223 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 112.02

112.02

Total Dept. OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES: 24,876.77
Dept: 336 FIRE DEPARTMENT
10 1-336-923.000 WATER /SEWER FEE

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP 50991 QTRLY SEWER BILL 34215 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 101.70

101.70

Total Dept. FIRE DEPARTMENT: 101.70
Dept: 400 PLANNING
101-400-803.000 CONTRACTED-SPECIAL PROJECTS

ENVISION GROUP LLC 4 MASTER PLAN UPDATE 34218 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 1,890.00

1,890.00

Total Dept. PLANNING: 1,890.00
Dept: 426 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON

INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND REPORT
BOT 4-6-20

Page: 2

Furid!DeptlAcct Vendor Name Invoice # Invoice Desc. Check # Due Date Posting Date Amount

101-426-920.000 UTILITIES

Dept: 536 SEWER AND WATER
101-536-827.000 LEGAL

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

50993 UTILITIES 34216 04/06/2020 04/06/2020

3316553 LEGAL SERVICES

Dept: 751 PARKS AND RECREATION
101-751-804.900 CONTRACT SERV-HARTLAND SR CTR

HARTLAND SENIOR ACTIVITY

7.10

Total Dept. EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS: 7.10

34217 04/06/2 020 04/06/2020 585.00

585.00

Total Dept. SEWER AND WATER: 585.00

2020-2021 ANNUAL AGREEMENT 34221 04)06/2020 04/06/2020

Fund: 590 SEWER 0 & M FUND
Dept: 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
590-540-804.300 CONTRACTED SERVICES- FIXED

INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATIVES 25954 0 & M WWTP - APRIL

590-540-932.000 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
GREEN FOR LIFE ENVIRONMENTAL 0043620987 RUBBISH REMOVAL- WWTP

Fund: 593 SPENCER SEWER DEBT SERVICE
Dept: 000

4,000.00

4,000.00

Total Dept PARKS AND RECREATION: 4,000.00

52.99

Total Dept. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE: 17,142.99

Total Fund SEWER 0 & M FUND: 17,142.99

593-000-250.000 BONDS PAYABLE-CURRENT
LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER 50985 SPENCER EXTENSION SEWER BOND 34226 04/06/2020 04/06/2020

593-000-999.001 BOND PAYMENT NT- SPENCER RD
LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER 50985 SPENCER EXTENSION SEWER BOND 34226 04/06/2020 04/06/2020

593-000-999.003 AGENT FEES
LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER 50985 SPENCER EXTENSION SEWER BOND 34226 04/06/2020 04/08/2020

Total Fund SPENCER SEWER DEBT SERVICE: 45,230.00

DTE

Dale: 04/02/2020
Time: 12:20 pm

7.10

Total Fund GENERAL FUND: 46,482.01

34224 04/06/2020 04/0612020 17090.00

17,090.00

34221) fl4Iflt~I9fl2n n4m~rn,t,

40,000.00

40,000.00

4,730.00

4,730.00

500.00

500.00

Total Dept. 000: 45,230.00

Grand Total: 108,855.00


